Overall Boys
Name
Erik Olson, Novato
Dawit Tesfasilassie, Pin
Matt Creason, Eur
Ryan Mack, Uk
Yosef Ghebray, Jlog
Reesey Byers, SR
Luis Luna, Pin
Celedonio Rodriguez, EA
Steve Laurie, MCar
Jordan Kinley, MCar
Shaun Lyle, Eur
12 Rory McLeod, SR
13 Brian Pruyn, Vin
14 Beau Bettinger, CV
15 Steve Guerrini, SRo
16 Blake McDowall, Mont
17 Juanjo Soriano, SRo
17 Thomas Garcia, Wat
17 Adam Grubbs, Eur
17 Jim Nelson, Napa
21 Scott Haycock, Napa
21 Jake Schmitt, Rdwd
23 Lehrin Morey, Eur
24 Aria Kiani, Mont
25 Mike Contos, Mont
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Overall Girls

Name
1 Julia Stamps, SRo
2 Sara Bei, Mont
3 Jacque Taylor, CG
4 Amber Trotter, Uk
5 Julie Nacouzi, Mont
Trina Cox, SRo
Phyllis Blanchard, RC
Natalie White, OkRdg
Jenny Aldridge, MCar
10 Michelle Gallagher, SHeart
11 Shannon Rowbury, SHeart
12 Sarah Sumpter, Hbg
13 Shelby Leland, Uk
14 Kelly Rogers, Hbg
15 Nika Horn, SRo
16 Kim Conley, Mont
17 Amy Robinson , Mcar
18 Sarah Hallas, Urs
19 Pamela Richardson, Mont
20 Sarah Bashel, Mont
21 Lauren Kraus, Mcar
22 Lauren Curtin, Mcar
22 Suzi Rozga, SRo
24 Sara Jakel, Son
25 Celeste Berg, Mont.
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Time
9:40

Time
10:40
11:.05
1109
11:20
11:22
11:25
11:28
11:30
11:32
11:33
11:38
11:46
11:47
11:48
11:49
11:51
11:57
11:58
11:59
12:00
12:01
12:03
12:03
12:06
12:07

Yr
'09
'03
'93
'98
'03
'09
10
'98
'98
'99
'99
'08
'95
‘01
'90
'06
‘91
'94
'94
'95
'94
'02
'99
'08
'87

Yr
'96
'98
'09
'00
'09
'97
'03
'02
'00
'02
'00
'07
'02
'00
‘91
'03
'02
'96
'94
'98
10
'07
'08
'93
'08

Viking Opener: All-Time Top 25 on 2-Mile Spring Lake Course

Senior Boys
Name
Erik Olson, Novato
Matt Creason, Eur
Ryan Mack, Uk
Reesey Byers, SR
Celedonio Rodriguez, EA
Steve Laurie, MCar
Rory McLeod, SR
Brian Pruyn, Vin
Jordan Kinley, M Car
Steve Guerrini, SRo
10 Shaun Lyle, Eur
12 Blake McDowall, Mont
13 Juanjo Soriano, SRo
13 Thomas Garcia, Wat
13 Adam Grubbs, Eur
16 Scott Haycock, Napa
17 Lehrin Morey, Eur
18 Mike Contos, Mont
18 Aria Kiani, Mont
20 Casey Chadd, Uk
21 Amadu Kamara, SRo
21 K.C. Cody, Mont
21 Kenny Smith
21 Robin Harkins, Eur
25 Alex Cardiasmenos, CV
25 Beau Bettinger, CV
25 Dawit Tesfasilassie, Pin
25 Andrew Deck, Vin
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Senior Girls

Name

Julia Stamps, SRo
Jacque Taylor, CG
Phyllis Blanchard , RC
Julie Nacouzi, Mont
Trina Cox, SRo
Michelle Gallagher, SHeart
Sarah Sumpter, Hbg
Nika Horn, SRo

Kim Conley, Mont
Pamela Richardson, Mont
Sara Jakel, Son

Sarah Hallas, Urs

12 Celeste Berg, Mont.

14 Jenny Aldridge, MCar
14 Britney Escamilla, EImo
16 Kim Handel, Mont

17 Courtney Madson, Nov
18 Nicci Fish, MrCath

19 Megan Reeder, SRo
20 Michelle Ferguson, Pin
20 Rhonda Mazza, SRo
20 Corinne Roberts, Alam
23 Dominique Ratto CG
24 Nina Carson, Eur

25 Anna Shaver, SRo
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Time
9:40
9:54
9:54
9:58
9:59
9:59
10:00
10:03
10:05
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:10
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:14
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:16
10:17
10:17
10:17
10:17

Time
10:40
11:09
11:28
11:31
11:32
11:33
11:46
11:49
11:51
11:59
12:06
12:07
12:07
12:08
12:08
12:12
12:13
12:18
12:19
12:20
12:20
12:20
12:21
12:22
12:23

Yr
'09
'93
'98
'09
'98
'98
'08
'95
‘01
'90
‘01
'06
'91
'94
'94
'94
'99
'87
'09
‘01
'95
'03
'07
'09
'00
‘01
'04
'08

Yr
'96
'09
'03
10
'98
'02
'07
'91
'03
'94
'93
'97
'08
‘01
'06
'02
10
'02
'92
'88
'91
'02
'09
'07
'00
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14
16
16
18
18
20
20
22
23
23
25
25
25
25
25
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"
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
18
18
20
20
20
24
25
25

Junior Boys
Name Time
Dawit Tesfasilassie, Pin 9:53

Yosef Ghebray, Jlog
Erik Olson, Novato
Luis Luna, Pin

Beau Bettinger, CV
Matt Creason, Eur
Jim Nelson, Napa
Aria Kiani, Mont
Reesey Byers, SR
Lehrin Morey, Eur
Chris Johnson, Rdwd
Travis Moe, Eur
Chase Vau, Uk

J.K. Withers, CN
Wyatt Landrum, Lib
Hector Delgado, Hbg
Robin Harkins, Eur
David Toomey, Mont
K.C. Cody, Mont
Jose Tapia, Wat
Alexi Taylor, CN
Peter Egerton, SRo
Rick Esponda, CG
Matt Fitch, Mont
Gavin Chamberlain, OkRdg
Steve Laurie, MCar
Nate Kabanuck, CG
Andrew Zellman, Uk
Robin O'Connell, Eur

Junior Girls
Name
Julia Stamps, SRo
Jacque Taylor, CG
Amber Trotter, Uk
Julie Nacouzi, Mont
Trina Cox, SRo

Natalie White, OkRdg 11:30
Jenny Aldridge, MCar 11:32
Shannon Rowbury, SHeart 11:38

Phyliss Blanchard, RC
Shelby Leland, Uk
Nika Horn, SRo

Kim Conley, Mont
Sarah Hallas, Urs

Suzi Rozga, SR

Amy Robinson, Mcar
Nicole Lane, EIMo
Chelsea Schneider, CV
Carina Hendricks, Mont
Ashton Lesieur , CG
Sarah Sumpter, Hbg
Jenny Dempsey, An
Kristin Fladseth, Mcar
Emily Cozine, Sro
Michelle Ferguson, Pin
Kelly Rodgers, Hbg
Christy Sweaney, Mont

Yr
'03
'03
'08
10
'00
'92
'95
'08
'08
'98
'99
'99
'00
'02
'07
'92
'08
'92
'02
'03
10
'93
'91
'02
'95
'97
'98
'08
'09

Yr
'95
'08
'00
'09
'97
'02
'00
'00
'02
'02
'90
'02
'96
'08
'03
10
'08
'02
'03
'06
'88
'03
'07
'88
‘01
'02

Sophomore Boys
Name
1 Jordan Kinley, MCar
1 Shaun Lyle, Eur
3 Jake Schmitt, Rdwd
4 Luis Luna, Pin
5 Erik Olson, Novato
6 Eddy, McFarlin, Sro
7 Dale Kitt, Eur
8 Andrew Zellman, Uk
8 Jamie Silva, Pin
10 Paul Holden, Uk
11 Danny Stalters, Ngate
12 Ben Eversole, CV
13 Charlie King, CN
14 KC Cody, Mont
15 Steve Guerrini, SRo
15 Matt Creason, Eur
15 Rory Mcleod, SRo
18 Regan Masi, Mont
18 Wyatt Landrum, Liberty
20 Alejandro Bautista, Wat
20 Nick Kraus, Eur
22 Aria Kiani, Mont
23 Salavador Zabala, SRo
23 Matthew Tout, Eur
24 Peter Egerton, SRo
24 Tim Quiroga,Uk
24 Ivan Salazar, Antioch
24 Jason Saler, Pin

Sophomore Girls
Name
Julia Stamps, SRo
Sara Bei, Mont
Jacque Taylor, CG
Jenny Aldridge, MCar
Kelly Rogers, Hbg
Shelby Leland, Uk
Trina Cox, SRo
Kim Conley, Mont
Amy Robinsom, Mcar
10 Sarah Bashel, Mont
11 Lauren Kraus, Mcar
12 Lauren Curtin, Mcar
13 Christy Sweaney, Mont
13 Ashton LeSieur, CG
13 Kelsey Santisteban, CV
16 Stephanie Farac, TL
16 Phyllis Blanchard, RC
18 Ashley Moffet, CG
19 Sarah Hallas, Urs
19 Julie Nacouzi, Mont
21 Chelsea Schneider, CV
22 Dominique Ratto, CG
23 Ashlee Drady, Mcar
24 Pam MacLeod, CV
25 Pamela Richardson, Mont
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Yr
'99
'99
'02
'09
'07
‘01
'99
'07
10
10
10
'08
10
‘01
'88
‘91
'06
'00
'06
'04
'08
'07
'88
'98
'92
'02
'06
'09

Yr
'94
'98
'07
'99
'00
‘01
'96
'01
'02
'98
10
'07
‘01
'02
'08
'00
'01
10
'95
'08
'07
'07
'00
'07
'92

Freshman Boys
Name
Jordan Kinley, MCar
Shaun Lyle, Eur
Jake Schmitt, Rdwd
Luis Luna, Pin
Ryan Mack, Uk
Regan Masi, Mont
Sterling Lockkey, Pet
Tom Gaim, LCJH
J.K. Withers, CN
Benjamin Stern, Pet
Ben Eversole, CV
Robert Rakestraw, Eur
Aria Kiani, Mont
Zekaryas Mebrahtu, Pin
Charlie King, CN
16 Silas Stafford, SR
17 Matt Creason, Eur
17 Rob Bancroft, Nov
17 Jonathon Teeter, EImo
20 Peter Egerton, RVJH
20 Erik Olson, Novato
22 Brent Shaw, CN
22 Tim Quiroga, Hbg
24 Ryan Shields, Wits
25 Kurt Munoz, Wat
25 Colin Bartlett, Mcar
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Freshman Girls

Name

Julia Stamps, SRo
Sara Bei, Mont

Jacque Taylor, CG
Jenny Aldridge, MCar
Pamela Richardson, HSJH
Kelsey Santisteban, CV
Amy Robinson, MCar
Katy Lee, SonA

Kristin Sanzari, Mcar
10 Chelsea Schneider, CV
11 Lindsy Johnson, SRo
12 Kim Conley, Mont

13 Dominique Ratto, CG
14 Amber Trotter, Uk

15 Sara Hallas, Urs

16 Pam McLeod, CV

16 Victoria Tomaszewski, Wind
18 Lauren Kraus, MCar

19 Christy Sweaney, Mont
19 Kate Blake, Mont

19 Megan Mullin, Uk

22 Karen Dickson, OkRdg
23 Ashlee Drady, MCar

24 Molly Hannis, Sro

25 Chloe Hall, CG
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Time
10:24
10:30
10:35
10:41
10:44
10:44
10:50
10:53
10:55
10:55
10:55
10:56
11:02
11:04
1104
11.06
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:.08
11.08
1:12
11:12
11:13
11:14
11:14

Time
11:07
11:38
11:40
12:00
12:14
12:16
12:22
12:22
12:25
12:34
12:35
12:38
12:39
12:40
12:42
12:43
12:43
12:44
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:46
12:47
12:48
12:49

Yr
'98
'98
‘01
'08
'95
'99
'05
'93
'00
'05
'07
'99
'06
'08
'09
'00
'90
'94
‘01
‘91
'06
'95
'01
'97
'97
10

Yr
93
97
06
98
‘91
07
‘01
09
03
06
'96
00
06
98
94
06
10
09
00
01
‘01
'98
'99
'06
'09



